## Edgar Filing: Biller Scott - Form 4

Biller Scott Form 4 April 09, 20 <b>FORM</b> Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 o Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	<b>A 4</b> UNITED S UNITED S UNITED S STATEM STATEM The section 17(s	IENT OF CH suant to Sectio	Vashington ANGES IN SECUI n 16(a) of th Utility Hol	, D.C. 20 BENEF RITIES ne Securit ding Cor	<b>549</b> ICIA ties E	LOW	1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hou response	•	
	Address of Reporting	Symb	OS PHARM			-	5. Relationship of Issuer (Chec	Reporting Pers		
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date c			of Earliest Transaction n/Day/Year)				Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify below) Chief Scientific Officer			
				ate Origina r)	1		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	able I - Non-l	Derivative	Secur	ities Aca	uired, Disposed of	or Beneficial	lv Owned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		3. if Transacti Code	4. Secur on(A) or D (Instr. 3,	ities A ispose	cquired d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common stock	04/05/2019		Code $V$ M(1)	<sup>7</sup> Amount 3,000	(D) A	Price \$ 39.76	29,511	D		
Common stock	04/05/2019		S <u>(2)</u>	2,401	D	\$ 67.61	27,110	D		
Common stock	04/05/2019		S <u>(2)</u>	599	D	\$ 68.12 (4)	26,511	D		
Common							53,059	Ι	See	

## Edgar Filing: Biller Scott - Form 4

stock								footnot	e	
Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities benefic					cially owned directly or indirectly. Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.				SEC 1474 (9-02)	
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned   (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number orof Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	Expiration Date		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. l De Sec (In
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
Stock option (right to buy)	\$ 39.76	04/05/2019		M <u>(1)</u>	3,000	(6)	02/15/2026	Common stock	3,000	

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
FB	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Biller Scott C/O AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 88 SIDNEY STREET CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139			Chief Scientific Officer				
Signatures							
/s/ William Cook, as Attorney-in-fact for Sco Biller	ott	04/09/2	.019				
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date					
<b>Explanation of Response</b>	s:						

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) This exercise was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.

## Edgar Filing: Biller Scott - Form 4

- (2) This sale was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person.
- The price reported is the weighted average of the shares sold. The shares were sold at varying prices in the range of \$67.00 to \$67.99. The(3) reporting person undertakes, upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, to provide full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- The price reported is the weighted average of the shares sold. The shares were sold at varying prices in the range of \$68.00 to \$68.27. The (4) reporting person undertakes, upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the issuer, or a security holder of the issuer, to provide full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- (5) Shares held by a trust, of which the reporting person is trustee and beneficiary.
- (6) This option was granted on February 16, 2016. The shares underlying this option vest as to 25% of the underlying shares on February 16, 2017, with the remaining 75% vesting in 36 equal monthly installments thereafter.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.